## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Independent Agencies » Item 481 Virginia Lottery

 Item 481
 First Year - FY2025
 Second Year - FY2026
 Second Year - FY2026

Disbursement of Lottery Prize Payments (81200) a sum sufficient, estimated at

\$350,000,000 \$350,000,000

Payment of Lottery Prizes (81201)

\$350,000,000 \$350,000,000

**Fund Sources:** 

Enterprise sum sufficient

Authority: Title 58.1, Chapter 40, Code of Virginia.

There is hereby appropriated from affected funds in the state treasury, for payment of prizes awarded by the state lottery and of commissions to lottery sales agents, in accordance with law, a sum sufficient.